Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	NEW COVER OVERT
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Petent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Grande Foods	Name: Sunwest Bank
	Internal Address:Commercial Banking Dept.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 17542 E. 17th Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State	
Other	City: Tustin State: CA Zip: 92780
	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance;	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State California
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date://2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2743467	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2740724
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Stephen F. Lambert	
internal Address: Lambert & Rogers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$</u> 215.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 359 W. Madison, Suite 100	8. Deposit account number:
FLOS	
City: El Cajon State: CA Zip:92020	
9. Signature.	
,	
De la companya de la	$K$ $\ell$ $\ell$ $\ell$ $\ell$
Stephen F. Lambert  Name of Person Signing Signing	Janey 12-1-03
Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document:  4  Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0957

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Continuation of Item 4 Conveying Party: Grande Foods

C. 2740723

D. 1662647

E. 75866856

F. 75747948

G. 75816791

H. 2334272

## Acknowledgment of Grant of Security Interest

16195887889

This Acknowledgment of Grant of Security Interest is made as of the date last set forth below.

On November 1, 2002, Grande Foods, a California corporation, of 671 Poplar, Orange, California 92668, the owner of the trademarks described below (the "Trademarks"), granted Sunwest Bank, a California banking corporation, of 17542 East 17th Street, Tustin, California 92780, a security interest in the Trademarks pursuant to a Commercial Security Agreement dated November 1, 2002, in connection with a loan transaction.

The Trademarks are identified as follows:

## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE SERIAL/REGISTRATION NO.

PADRINOS HEAT	2743467
PADRINOS NACHO	2740724
PADRINOS COOL	2740723
PADRINOS	1662 <del>6</del> 47
LAURA SCUDDER'S	7 <b>5866856</b>
LAURA SCUDDER'S	75747948
LAURA SCUDDER'S GRANDE	75816791
LAURA SCUDDER'S	2334272

Dated: October \ .2003

GRANDE FOODS, a California corporation

State of California

County of Orange

On OMOVER 1

2003, before me.

Stephanie Toyce Notary Public

personally appeared

(Name(s) of Signer(s)

Personally known to me
 Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

STEPHANIE JOYCE
Commission # 1280329
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Oct 14, 2004

RECORDED: 05/04/2004

To be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0960